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SF 3010 - 0.8 Square
SF 3010A - 0.6 Square
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24 FOR MORE INFORMATION PLEASE PHONE 01638 665161

SF 3010 COMPACT SIZE PCB MOUNTED FILTER

SF 3010 Rated Leakage Current Inductance Connections  Approvals
Current A @ 250V 50Hz mH � � �

SF 3010-1/08 1 0.2mA 11 PCB Pins 0.8 ■ ■ ■

SF 3010-2/08 2 0.2mA 2.0 PCB Pins 0.8 ❏ ❏ ❏

SF 3010-6/08 6 0.2mA 0.5 PCB Pins 0.8 ❏ ❏ ❏

SF 3010A-1/08 1 0.2mA 11 PCB Pins 0.6 ■ ■ ■

SF 3010A-2/08 2 0.2mA 2.0 PCB Pins 0.6 ❏ ❏ ❏

SF 3010A-6/08 6 0.2mA 0.5 PCB Pins 0.6 ❏ ❏ ❏

.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz

db

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

.1

.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz

db

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

.1

.15           .4       1               4       10              40     100            500
Frequency MHz

db

90

80

70

60

50

40

30

20

10

.1

1 AMP

6 AMP

2 AMP

■  Approved

❏  Submitted for Approval

Temperature Range: -250C to +850C
Operating Voltage: 250Vac
Operating Frequency: 0 to 400Hz
Test Voltage: L+N to ground, 2700Vdc,
2 seconds

DIMENSIONS
All dimensions are nominal and in mm

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

IEC 950 (EN 60950) Applications)

SYMMETRIC

ASYMMETRIC

SYMMETRIC

ASYMMETRIC

SYMMETRIC

ASYMMETRIC

0.047µF(x2)

2x2,200pF (Y)

L1

L1

L L

NN

LI
N

E

LO
AD

PIN CONNECTIONS

View from pin side of filter PCB Drilling

20
10

2.515

L

L N

N

E

LOAD

LINE

dss
24

headst1
�

headst1
�
❏
❏
�
❏
❏

headst1
Revised 17/1/08


